5.3 (i)

Pilon, Janet

Subject: SUPPORT these actions PLEASE!!!

From: becky sappong Sent: September 20, 2023 9:00 PM

To: Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted <Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca>

Cc: Ward 1 Office <wardl@hamilton.ca>; Ward 2 <ward2@hamilton.ca>; Office of Ward 3 City Councillor Nrinder Nann
<ward3@hamilton.ca>; Ward 4 <ward4@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark,
Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark
<Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Ward 13 <ward13@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora,
Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca

Subject: SUPPORT these actions PLEASE!!!

Dear Ms. Horvath and Mr. McMeekin;
| applaud these Actions for protecting our farmlands, wetlands and greenbelt:
1. Motion coming likely on Sept. 27th from Clr. Craig Cassar to

"halt all negotiations with the Provincial Negotiator:
https://thespec.pressreader.com/article/281505050821121

2. CIr. JP Danko passed a motion to look at the feasibility of a Judicial Review for the Greenbelt lands
in Hamilton.

3. Conservation Authority seeks Auditor General Probe on radical wetland
changes: https://www.thespec.com/news/hamilton-conservation-authority-seeks-auditor-general-
probe-on-radical-wetland-changes/article f90c5385-a9ef-58b2-94b1-d3163e8b9a5d.html

| am sickened by the blatant corruption of our Provincial Government with regards to our Natural
Environment and Farmlands. Please do all you can to fight this corruption and misuse of
power. Thank you for all your hard work on our behalf. | appreciate all you do for our community.

Yours sincerely,
Becky Sappong



